BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Joint petition of MCG Capital Corporation, IDS Telcom Corp. and IDS Telcom LLC for approval for name change and transfer of CLEC Certificate No. 5228 from IDS Telcom LLC to IDS Telcom Corp.; for waiver of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, or Toll Provider Selection in connection with the sale of customer-based and other assets from IDS Telcom LLC to IDS Telcom Corp.; and for acknowledgment of registration of IDS Telcom Corp. as intrastate interexchange telecommunications company effective February 8, 2005.

DOCKET NO. 050111-TP

Filed: March 16, 2005

Notice of Change of Address

Effective March 1, 2005, please note the following change of address for Vicki

Gordon Kaufman, counsel to IDS Telcom LLC, in this docket:

Vicki Gordon Kaufman Moyle Flanigan Katz Raymond & Sheehan, PA 11 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 850.681.3828 850.681.8788 fax vkaufman@moylelaw.com Please adjust your records to reflect this change.

S/Vicki Gordon Kaufman

Vicki Gordon Kaufman Moyle Flanigan Katz Raymond & Sheehan, PA 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 850.681.3828 850.681.8788 fax vkaufman@moylelaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Change of Address has been provided by electronic mail and U. S. Mail to the following parties of record this 16th day of March 2005:

Dovie Rockette-Gray Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumark Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399

John Cooney Broad & Cassel PO Box 14010 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33302

S/ Vicki Gordon Kaufman_____

Vicki Gordon Kaufman